
 

SCHOOL OF CREATIVE INDUSTRIES
Vanessa Byrnes – Head of School vbyrnes@unitec.ac.nz  
Leon Tan – Associate Professor ltan@unitec.a.nz
Peter Rees – Promotions&Publicity prees@unitec.ac.nz
Dale Leyland - Business Administrator dleyland@unitec.ac.nz
Otilia Cenan – Academic Quality Adm ocenan@unitec.ac.nz

Charene Griggs cgriggs@unitec.ac.nz
Erin O’Neill eoneill@unitec.ac.nz
John Davies jdavies2@unitec.ac.nz
Samuel Holloway sholloway@unitec.ac.nz 
Victor Grbic vgrbic@unitec.ac.nz
Ben Jarrett - DCA bjarrett@unitec.ac.nz
Bobby Hung - DCA whung@unitec.ac.nz 
Dan Wagner - DCA dwagner2@unitec.ac.nz 
Emma Smith - DCA esmith@unite.ac.nz

Allan McDonald – Photography, Projects; BCE amcdonald@unitec.ac.nz
Ben Jarrett - BCE bjarrett@unitec.ac.nz
Bobby Hung – NZ Certif in Study & Career Prep whung@unitec.ac.nz
Carsten Kudra – BCE, Creative Technologies ckudra@unitec.ac.nz
Cris de Groot – Product Design, UX Design; BCE cdegroot@unitec.ac.nz
Daniel Wagner - BCE dwagner2@unitec.ac.nz
Danny Rowlandson – Tech (Ceramics, Cont Arts) drowlandson@unitec.ac.nz
Emma Smith – Contemporary Arts, Masters; BCE esmith@unitec.ac.nz
Gina Ferguson – Contemporary Arts; BCE gferguson@unitec.ac.nz
Karen Crisp – Technician (Photo) kcrisp@unitec.ac.nz
Leon Tan – Postgraduates ltan@unitec.ac.nz
Neil Finlay –  Technician (Photo) nfinlay@unitec.ac.nz
Paul Woodruffe – Contemporary Arts; BCE pwoodruffe@unitec.ac.nz
Richard Fahey - Ceramics, Contemp Arts; BCE rfahey@unitec.ac.nz
Will Bardebes – Animation, Graphic Design; BCE wbardebes@unitec.ac.nz

Academic Leaders 

Staff Design and Contemporary Arts (DCA)


